
4.4 Grading scheme and, if available, grade distribution guidance: 
 
Students receive grades according to the national and ECTS (European Credit Transfer System) 
grading systems. Minimum mark required to validate a module = E on the European system of 
grading. There is no compensation system. Each student has to pass each exam and obtain all the 
120 ECTS to be graduated. 
ECTS grades are reported on a carefully calibrated and uniform A–F scale combined with keywords 
and short qualitative definitions. The ECTS grade is not meant to replace the local grades of the 
Partner Universities, but to be used additionally in order to "translate" and "transcript" a grade from 
one institution to another.  
 

ECTS 
grade Definition 

 
Corresponding grades 

 
 

France 
 

Italy 
 

Ireland 
 

Sweden 

A 

EXCELLENT  
outstanding 
performance with 
no errors 

 
16-20 30-30 

cum 
Laude 

 
70-100 

% 

 
5 

B 

VERY GOOD  
above the average 
standard but with 
some minor 
errors 

 
15-

15,99 27-29 

 
60-69 % 

 
4 (high) 

C 

GOOD  
above the average 
standard but with 
a number of 
notable errors 

 
 

13-
14,99 

24-26 

 
55-59 % 

 
 

4 (low) 

D 

SATISFACTORY  
fair but with 
significant 
shortcomings 

 
11-

12,99 
21-23 

 
50-54 % 

 
3 (high) 

E 

SUFFICIENT-
PASSING 
performance 
meets the 
minimum criteria 

 
 

10 - 
10,99 

18-20 

 
40-49 % 

 
3 (low) 

FX 

FAIL - 
INSUFFICIENT 
some more work 
required before 
the credit can be 
awarded 

 
 

08-
09,99 14-17 

 
 

30-39% 

 
 

U 

F 

FAIL - 
INSUFFICIENT 
considerable 
further work is 
required 

 
 

00-
07,99 

0-13 

 
 

0-30% 

 
 

U 

 
 
4.5 Overall classification of the qualification:  
 
Not applicable 
 


