## 4.4 Grading scheme and, if available, grade distribution guidance:

Students receive grades according to the national and ECTS (European Credit Transfer System) grading systems. Minimum mark required to validate a module = E on the European system of grading. There is no compensation system. Each student has to pass each exam and obtain all the 120 ECTS to be graduated.

ECTS grades are reported on a carefully calibrated and uniform A–F scale combined with keywords and short qualitative definitions. The ECTS grade is not meant to replace the local grades of the Partner Universities, but to be used additionally in order to "translate" and "transcript" a grade from one institution to another.

ECTS grade	Definition	Corresponding grades			
		France	Italy	Ireland	Sweden
Α	excellent outstanding performance with no errors	16-20	30-30 cum Laude	70-100 %	5
В	VERY GOOD above the average standard but with some minor errors	15- 15,99	27-29	60-69 %	4 (high)
С	GOOD above the average standard but with a number of notable errors	13- 14,99	24-26	55-59 %	4 (low)
D	SATISFACTORY fair but with significant shortcomings	11- 12,99	21-23	50-54 %	3 (high)
E	SUFFICIENT- PASSING performance meets the minimum criteria	10 - 10,99	18-20	40-49 %	3 (low)
FX	FAIL - INSUFFICIENT some more work required before the credit can be awarded	08- 09,99	14-17	30-39%	U
F	FAIL - INSUFFICIENT considerable further work is required	00- 07,99	0-13	0-30%	U

## 4.5 Overall classification of the qualification:

Not applicable